1/698

Cコ 440.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| TSAC, Inc. | | 12/31/2000 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Level 8 Technologies, Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 8000 Regency Parkway |
| City: | Cary |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA |
| Postal Code: | 27511 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------------|---------|
| Registration Number: | 1769816 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@pgfm.com

Correspondent Name: Jeanene L. Jobst

Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree St., NE, 16th Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 134733.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeanene L. Jobst

Total Attachments: 4 source=Level_8#page1.tif

source=Level_8#page2.tif source=Level_8#page3.tif source=Level_8#page4.tif

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TSAC, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LEVEL 8 TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "LEVEL 8 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000.



AUTHENTICATION: 2254421

DATE: 02-11-03

3109948 8100M

030090721

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

TSAC, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

LEVEL 8 TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

(UNDER SECTION 251 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

Level & Technologies, Inc. hereby certifies that:

I.

The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent entities are:

- (a) TSAC, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and
- (b) Level 8 Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

IL

An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated December 26, 2000 (the "Merger Agreement"), has been duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of TSAC, Inc. and Level 8 Technologies, Inc. in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Ш.

The surviving corporation in the merger shall be Level 8 Technologies, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

IV.

The Certificate of Incorporation of Level 8 Technologies, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

V.

This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on December 31, 2000.

The executed Merger Agreement between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is as follows:

Level 8 Technologies, Inc. 8000 Regency Parkway Cary, North Carolina 27511

VI.

A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed the Certificate of Merger as of this 2 day of December 2000.

LEVEL 8 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Dennis McKinnie Senior Vice President